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At

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: B255 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 109607158 G5T Reg. No. 19-9507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY Ref . CS/GAI18005294/T1rb
MR
#16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER Date: 21-03-2018 |
SINGAPORE 039190
Code: GAl
13 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GX 3173E Veh. Inspected XD TBTTK
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  RACHEL TAN Assign Date 21/03/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  12/03/2018 Inspection Date 21/03/2018
Survey held at ZENITH ENGINEERING PTE LTD
NO. 34
JOO KOON CIRCLE
SINGAPORE 629060

Sa.

Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




Catherine Chnng (LKK Auto)

From: Tan, Rachel <Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 March, 2018 9:16 AM

To: mohamad.rani@sempcorp.com

Ce: LKK Assignments

Subject: RE: Accident Involving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to
LP1825 on 12.03.18

Attachments: img-320104918-0001.pdf, XD7877K_Damages Photos.pdf;

XD7877K_Quotation_Zenith.pdf; XD7877K_SAS.PDF; XD7877K_Vehicle Registration
Details.pdf; GX3173E_Insurance Enquiry.pdf

Without Prejudice
Dear Mr Azman

Thank you for taking my call. We are appointing LKK Auto Consultant to conduct survey of your vehicle. They will be
in touch with you.

Dear LKK
Please accept assignment, Attached quotation for your reference.

Thank you. ot '

Regards

Rachel Tan

Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company iy

Tel: 6804 7846 ) ¢

From: Joanne Chew [mailto:joanne.chew@sembcorp.com]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:00 PM

To: ContactUs <ContactUs@GAIG.COM>

Cec: Mohamad Azman Bin Rani <mohamad.rani@sembcorp.com>

Subject: Accident Involving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP1825 on 12.03.18
Importance: High

Dear Sirs

Attention: Motor Claims Department

We refer to the above matter,
We enclose our letter dated 20 March 2018 together with its enclosures for your attention.

Please contact our Fleet Management, Mr Azman at 91864590 to make the necessary arrangement to conduct a
survey of our damaged vehicle within three (3) days from the date of the said letter.

Thank you.

Regards



Jeanne

Joanne Chew

Senior Executive, Group Legal

Legal & Compliance

Sembcorp Environment Pte Ltd

30 Hill Street, #02-01 Singapore 179360
DID 67233018

FAX :6822 1882

This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete it and notify

us immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. Thank
You.

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addresses. [Fvou are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments.



_RacheITan
Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company

Tel: 6804 7846

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 11:42 AM

To: Tan, Rachel <Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Ce: 'LKK Assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>; 'SUR' <sur@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident Involving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP18250n 12.03.18

Dear Rachel,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: gssignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Tan, Rachel [mailto:Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com]

sent: Wednesday, 21 March, 2018 9:16 AM

To: mohamad.rani@sempcorp.com

Ce: LKK Assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident Involving ¥D7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP1825on 12.03.18

Without Prejudice
Dear Mr Azman

Thank you for taking my call. We are appointing LKK Auto Consultant to conduct survey of your vehicle. They will be
in touch with you.

Dear LKK
Please accept assignment. Attached quotation for your reference.

Thank you.

Regards

Rachel Tan

Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company
Tel: 6804 7846

From: Joanne Chew EmaiIm:‘|oanne,chew@sembcarn.com]

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:00 PM

To: ContactUs <ContactUs@GAIG.COM>

Cc: Mohamad Azman Bin Rani <mohamad.rani@sembcorp.com:=

Subject: Accident Involving XxD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP18250n 12.03.18
Importance: High

Dear 5irs



Attention; Motor Claims Department :

We refer to the above matter.
We enclose our letter dated 20 March 2018 together with its enclosures for your attention.

please contact our Fleet Management, Mr Azman at 91864590 to make the necessary arrangement to conduct a
survey of our damaged vehicle within three (3) days from the date of the said letter.

Thank you.

Regards
loanne

Joanne Chew

Senior Executive, Group Legal

Legal & Compliance

Sembcorp Environment Pte Ltd

30 Hill Street, #02-01 Singapore 179360
DID 167233018

FAX :6822 1882

This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete it and notify
us immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person. Thank
you.

The content of this e=mail message and any atachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely for the addressee. 1f you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. 1f you receive this message in error, please notfy the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments

The content of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, intended solely fior the addressee. 1 you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying af this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in efror, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments

The cantent of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidantial and may be legally privileged, intended solely far the addressee. I you are not the intended
recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this @-mail is strictly prohibited, If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately by reply email and destroy the message and its attachments,



Veron Chen (LKKAuto) Zendha  En@ e

From: Tan, Rachel <Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com>

Sent: ; Monday, 30 April 2018 8:59 AM

To: admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR

Ce: assignments

Subject: RE: RE: Accident Involving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to

LP1825 on 12.03.18

HI Al
Urgent.

| have not received survey report.
sembcorp’s legal office (Joanna Chew} wrote to our head office.

Regards

Rachel Tan

Executive, Motor Claims, Great American Insurance Company
Tel: 6804 7846

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

sent: Monday, April 9, 2018 11:57 AM

To: Tan, Rachel <Rachel.Tan@sg.gaig.com=; 'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'LKK Assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [External] RE: Accident Involving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP1825 on 12.03.18

Dear Rachel,
Thank you for your email.
Dear Janice,

FYNA. Our ref: CS/GAI18005294/T1rb

Best Regards,
Catherine Chong | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 pimail: assignments@kkauto.com | fax; 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

Erom: Tan, Rachel [mailto:Rachel.Ta n@sg.gaig.com]

sent: Monday, 9 April, 2018 11:46 AM

To: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'LKK Assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>; 'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident Invalving XD7877K and GX3173E along PIE towards Tuas near to LP18250n 12.03.18

Hi
Please provide SR, we received Sembcorp LOD on 20 March

Regards
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Enquire Vehicle Registration Details

Owner Particulars

NRIC/Passport/Company Cert No:

Cwner 1D Type:

Chwner Name:

Registered Address:

Mailing Address:

Birth Date:

1925072806

Company

SEMBWASTE PTELTD

30 HILL STREET #05-04 SINGAPORE 179360

Vehicle Particulars

Vehicle Mo

Previous Vehicle No.:

Effective Date of Ownership:

Criginal Regn Date:

Registration Date:

Year of Manufacture:

Vehicle Type:

XDT7ETTK

18 Oct 2013

18 Oct 2013

18 Oct 2013

2013

Goods (Open) Garbage/Sanitary Wagon



PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

Finimum PARF BEenefit:

MNao. of Transfers:

1U Label No.:

COENou:

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Registration Category:

Quota Premium (QP) / Prevailing
Quota Premium:

PGP Paid:

QP (Regn Cat):

OPC Cash Rebate Eligibility:

QP during COE Bidding Exercise:

Additional Registration Fee Rate:

Actual ARF Paid:

Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date:

CO2 Emission:

2010455457

2013101805000562H

17 Oct 2023

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

= 1%569,217.00

$34,618.00

Mo

$0.00

5.00 %

$6,160.00

17 Oct 2033
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Ploa=a raport corecily the detais of the accident 1o speed up the claims process.
4 This Form must be completed by the Palicyholder andior the Authonised Driver.

1 |nfermation provided must be as truthful and accurale as pos
repudiate palicy ability

4 Tho keue and accentance of Ihis Form by insurance companies s nol an admis

sible. Any wiful misrepresentation or witholding

5. any false reporting may be refarred to the Police for invastigation.

. This report will be forwardad by fhe insurers of the GIA Records Management Contre &

archiving and thal copies of this repor will for a lee, be made available upon application by interested parties

7. By ihe lodgement of this repori 1o e insurers. you hereby consent to the archiving al this reporl at the cenire

aforesad

Date Of Report
Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
12/03/2018 23:01

12/03/2018 16:00

PIE(TUAS) AFTER JALAN BAHAR

Country/State of Loss SINGAFORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Wehicle Registration Mumber XDTETTK
Insured/Policyholder
Mame OFf Registered Cwner SEMBWASTE PTE LTD
Co Reg No 1995072806
Email Address MOEMAIL

Mabile Phone Mo
Alternative Phone Mo
Vehicle Particulars
mManufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used al
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy
for repair 1o your vehicla?

If No, Please state action o be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Paolicy Mumber

Cover Note Number

Driver

Marme of Driver

Passport No/FIN

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Gender

Maobile Mumber

Fax Mumber

Contact Mumber

EMail Address

(LOCAL}) +65-92398018
OFFICE-NMOPHONE

VOLVO
YW2VHTOD3IDBEE5288

WORK

NO

REPORTING ONLY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

YES

5088412823-01

SOE TUN AUNG
G5000556P

01/01/1980

OUTDOOR

09/06/2011

& YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +85-9239 Bo18

NOEMAIL

sion of pollcy lability on the part of Ihe Insurance companias

of raterial facis may allow insurance companies to

stablisted by the General Insurance Associabion of Singapars (G1A) for

and 1o copies of the report baing made availania

Page 1of 15



i BLK 117 JALAN BUKIT MERAH
AGHIESD #03-3755

Postcode 160117
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES
if Mo, Relationship of the Drver with the Insured

ehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own -
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Yehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accidant COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface WET

Other Information
Was any foreign vehicle involved In this accident?  NO

Number of vehicles invalved in the accident

Was any bady injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed lo hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other malerial or propery damaged? YES

| ha\r.e. been npprﬂacr_aed by unkn:‘wn _peeﬁ@n{sj NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 3

Pagsengar} NAME . UNKNOWN
GEMDER: : MALE

Pessngprs NAME: - UNKNOWN

GEMDER: : MALE
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Paolice Station Mame QUEENSTOWMN N.P.C
S — . ROAD: 3 QUEENSWAY #01-03 , POSTCODE: 148073 COUNTRY"
Police Siation Address SINGAPORE
Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4712999 - FAX NO:
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? MO

If ¥es,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT AND SKETCH PLAN
Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was lhere any audio recorded? MO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
vehicle Registration Mumber GXI1TIE

vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties
Wehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

mMame of Driver

Page 2 of 16



NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Mumber

Address

FPostcode

Insurance Company Mama
Matura Of Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Mamsa

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which venicla? GX31T3E
Were seat belts worn’?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Address

Fosicode

Page 3 of 15



Sketch Plan

SKETOH PLAN
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Skeich Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN

>

2 [

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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DECLARATION
I/Wo declare the foregoing particulars are true i every fespetj.#;.

P
4l y
b
Polcyhelder's Signatise Driver's Sgnature
Diate & Tane

{IF driweer |5 nat the paleyholder]
Date & Time hluﬁiq '.'ﬁ‘j Lo
|

[ .
iy

H-!Jgr_‘linu Cardre Personngel s Sgnalure

Name: |kjafipd

NRIC/FIN Mo “heSallyy i

Page 5of 15



Police Report
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Police Report
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Accident Photo




Accident Photo
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Accident Photo




Accident Photo
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ZENITH ENGINEERING PTE LTD

-

43 Juo Koon Circle. Singapore 629060
ZENITH Tel (A hEsd 1100 Fax: (651 GR62 Tl OUOTATION
Ermail: infoasegom sy Websigr www 7e.com.sg NO: QU1 B_LG2ET-R[}[}
O Mo 1970040247 GAT Reg Mo: M2003T085-7
(" Customer :SembWasle Ple Ltd h (Date - 1410318 W
4543 Jalan Bukit Merah
Singapore 153470 walidity - 13104118
Account No . SEO04
Attn -Mr Mohamad Azman Currency : Singapore Dollar
Tel 62723821 Fax 82271443
Pa 1 1of1
L \F ge Page 1 o .
Wo.  Description Qy UOM Unit Price Amount
5% 55
1 Replacemant of new binlifter Assy for RCV XO7E77K
caused by accident . H - /0. # [+ 1)
2 Supply labour and matenal for the repair 1 EA 11,600.00 11,600.00

of REV XDT877K as follows.removing of damaged binlifter Assy , forming
& welding , fabrication of sub assembly . retrofitling new bin lifter onto

the RCV and testing and painting of Birlifter assembly of affected area of
repair,

TERMS & CONDITIONS
Paymet:Cash on Delivery
Walidity ;30days from the date of this quotation

LKK Auto Consultants hence nolify

the Repairer of the following:

« To resurvey before/afiar spray painting

» To display damaged peartls) during resunvey

» Parts pricis ang Subect {0 oonfirmaton

» Thitd parly SUrey i on a“Withou! Prejudice” bass

MJK'LM, 17415749
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fﬂ'burw:) Wlﬂ""”
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ik,
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= No iliegal modification(s) s allowed
« Supplementary ibem{s) must be
s subject to firal approval from

eEA ot
ance

Company
Add 7% GET

Acknowledged by Reparer
Signature:

Total Amognt

11.600.00
812.00
12.412.00

Date:

Ong Poh Kiat
Head of Service Departmaent
68611100

Q03422 -

Mame:

Title:

Date:

Company Stamp:

bt O #e=

Confirmed & Accepted By:
SembWaste Pte Lid
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singaporne 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 189607198R GST Reg. Mo. 15-9607198-R

[

Affiliated to Faderation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY Ref : CS/GAI1B005294/T1rbn2
01 CENTENIAL HEE
#16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER Date: 03-05-2018
SINGAPORE 039190
Code: GAl
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GX 373E Veh. Inspected XD 7877K
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. GX31TIE Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  RACHEL TAN Assign Date 21/03/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLVO FEE30D c.c 7146
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2013
Chassis No. YV2VHT0D3DBE65268 Colour WHITE
Odometer 409602 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification MIL
General GOOD
3, Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |295/80 R22.5 FIRENZA 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |295/80 R22.5 FIRENZA 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |295/80 R22.5(D) FIREMZA 8/8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 295/80 R22.5 (D) FIRENZA 8/8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  12/03/2018 Inspection Date 21/03/2018
Survey held at 4543 JALAN BUKIT MERAH SINGAPORE 158470
Repairer ZENITH ENGINEERING PTE LTD
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED OM A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 14 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. XD 7877K

Estimate By | Our Adjusted

Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($) ($)

LABOUR

REPLACEMENT OF NEW BINLIFTER ASSY FOR RCV XD 11,600.00 10,400.00
7BTTK, CAUSED BY ACCIDENT,

SUPPLY LABOUR AND MATERIAL FO THE REPAIR OF
RCV XD 7877K AS FOLLOWS REMOVING OF DAMAGED
BINLIFTER ASSY FORMING & WELDING, FABRICATION
OF SUB ASSEMELY RETROFITTING NEW BINLIFTER
ONTO THE RCV AND TESTING AND PAINTING OF
BINLIFTER ASSEMBLY OF AFFECTED AREA OF REPAIR.

11,600.00 10,400.00
GRAND TOTAL 11,600.00 10,400.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 10,400.00]
Report Ref No. CS/GAI18005294/T 1rbn2
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH ADRIAN LING WAI PING
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-AM.MATAI

Automotive Assessor Licensed Appraiser




